

Race 27c: Mens Intermediate 4+ Heat 3 @ 08:52 AM

1st	6	New York AC A (S. Ryan)	06:37.98			06:37.98		00:06:37.98
2nd	3	Dev Camp - UPenn (C. Davenport)	06:41.98	1.0%	00:04.00	06:41.98		00:00:04.00
3rd	1	Merrimac (W. Amar)	06:43.21	1.3%	00:01.23	06:43.21		00:00:05.23
4th	2	Riverside A (K. Mandehr)	06:51.61	3.4%	00:08.40	06:51.61		00:00:13.63
5th	4	Hudson River (M. Craven)	07:01.29	5.9%	00:09.68	07:01.29		00:00:23.31
6th	5	Wilmington (G. Best)	07:59.72	20.5%	00:58.43	07:59.72		00:01:21.74

Race 46a: Womens 1x Heat 1 @ 08:58 AM

1st	5	Vesper (L. Meyer)	07:52.50			07:52.50		00:07:52.50
2nd	3	Unaff. (USA) (L. Larsen-Strecker)	07:59.92	1.6%	00:07.42	07:59.92		00:00:07.42
3rd	1	University (G. Cutler)	08:06.91	3.0%	00:06.99	08:06.91		00:00:14.41
4th	2	Riverside (N. Bedos)	08:07.14	3.1%	00:00.23	08:07.14		00:00:14.64
5th	4	Undine (L. Welsh)	08:08.54	3.4%	00:01.40	08:08.54		00:00:16.04

Race 46b: Womens 1x Heat 2 @ 09:03 AM

1st	3	Ottawa (M. Kay)	08:13.70			08:13.70		00:08:13.70
2nd	2	GMS Rowing (C. Willis)	08:23.13	1.9%	00:09.43	08:23.13		00:00:09.43
3rd	5	New York AC (M. Carmody)	08:42.22	5.8%	00:19.09	08:42.22		00:00:28.52
	4	Vesper (N. Ritchie)	Scratch					

Race 46c: Womens 1x Heat 3 @ 09:08 AM

1st	2	Vesper (K. McFetridge)	07:57.56			07:57.56		00:07:57.56
2nd	3	Riverside (C. Zwiacher)	08:12.47	3.1%	00:14.91	08:12.47		00:00:14.91
3rd	5	Merrimac (E. Christmas)	08:16.44	4.0%	00:03.97	08:16.44		00:00:18.88
	4	All-American (C. Caballero)	Scratch					

Race 25S1: Mens Junior 16 4x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:13 AM

1st	3	Maritime A (A. Bridwell)	06:43.59			06:43.59		00:06:43.59
2nd	4	Cooper TC (e. tingley)	06:45.85	0.6%	00:02.26	06:45.85		00:00:02.26
3rd	2	Saugatuck (N. Amato)	06:48.55	1.2%	00:02.70	06:48.55		00:00:04.96
4th	6	Undine A (S. Zelov)	07:01.31	4.4%	00:12.76	07:01.31		00:00:17.72
5th	5	Maritime B (F. Brodar)	07:05.12	5.3%	00:03.81	07:05.12		00:00:21.53
6th	1	Maritime C (P. MacNeal)	07:14.70	7.7%	00:09.58	07:14.70		00:00:31.11

Race 25S2: Mens Junior 16 4x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:18 AM

1st	3	Crescent A (A. Panchella)	06:40.65			06:40.65		00:06:40.65
2nd	4	Crescent B (A. Johnston)	06:44.69	1.0%	00:04.04	06:44.69		00:00:04.04
3rd	2	River Rowing (j. rociunas-englert)	06:49.97	2.3%	00:05.28	06:49.97		00:00:09.32
4th	5	Pelham CRA (M. Heaney.)	06:58.20	4.4%	00:08.23	06:58.20		00:00:17.55
5th	1	Crescent C (K. Perry)	07:11.98	7.8%	00:13.78	07:11.98		00:00:31.33
6th	6	Crescent D (B. Neal)	07:13.27	8.1%	00:01.29	07:13.27		00:00:32.62

Race 28S1: Mens Intermediate 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:23 AM

1st	3	New York AC (S. Marsico)	06:53.67			06:53.67		00:06:53.67
2nd	4	Merrimac (T. Cotreau)	06:59.44	1.4%	00:05.77	06:59.44		00:00:05.77
3rd	2	Merrimac (R. Connell)	07:03.47	2.4%	00:04.03	07:03.47		00:00:09.80
4th	1	Haverford College Crew (K. Solvik)	07:13.60	4.8%	00:10.13	07:13.60		00:00:19.93
5th	5	Crescent (S. Songer)	07:13.83	4.9%	00:00.23	07:13.83		00:00:20.16
6th	6	Bergen County (P. Bonsu)	07:39.02	11.0%	00:25.19	07:39.02		00:00:45.35

Race 28S2: Mens Intermediate 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:28 AM

1st	3	Crescent (J. Horn)	06:47.61			06:47.61		00:06:47.61
2nd	4	Undine (m. reisser)	06:58.47	2.7%	00:10.86	06:58.47		00:00:10.86
3rd	5	Crescent (E. Currie)	07:08.05	5.0%	00:09.58	07:08.05		00:00:20.44
4th	6	Potomac (E. Roosendahl)	07:33.07	11.2%	00:25.02	07:33.07		00:00:45.46
5th	1	Lake Quinsigamond (R. Ceballo)	07:41.56	13.2%	00:08.49	07:41.56		00:00:53.95
	2	Undine (P. Garberson)	Scratch					

Race 29S1: Mens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 1 @ 09:33 AM

1st	3	Penn AC A (T. Valicenti)	06:47.23			06:47.23		00:06:47.23
2nd	4	Harborside A (W. Harrington)	06:49.61	0.6%	00:02.38	06:49.61		00:00:02.38
3rd	5	PNRA/Mercer B (d. mann)	06:55.36	2.0%	00:05.75	06:55.36		00:00:08.13
4th	2	Harborside C (A. Cameron)	06:59.62	3.0%	00:04.26	06:59.62		00:00:12.39
5th	1	Penn AC C (J. Graner)	07:02.79	3.8%	00:03.17	07:02.79		00:00:15.56
6th	6	River Rowing (D. Boyle)	07:03.97	4.1%	00:01.18	07:03.97		00:00:16.74

Race 29S2: Mens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 2 @ 09:38 AM

1st	3	Mobjack (P. Machen)	06:38.38			06:38.38		00:06:38.38
2nd	4	Cooper TC A (G. Waxman)	06:40.10	0.4%	00:01.72	06:40.10		00:00:01.72
3rd	5	Fairmount A (D. Lamb)	06:58.31	5.0%	00:18.21	06:58.31		00:00:19.93
4th	2	Penn AC B (A. Rose)	06:59.02	5.2%	00:00.71	06:59.02		00:00:20.64
5th	1	Saugatuck (C. Staunton)	07:03.77	6.4%	00:04.75	07:03.77		00:00:25.39
6th	6	Maritime (J. Leasure)	07:04.80	6.6%	00:01.03	07:04.80		00:00:26.42

Race 29S3: Mens Junior 4+ Semi-Final 3 @ 09:43 AM

1st	3	PNRA/Mercer A (S. Kelly)	06:46.51			06:46.51		00:06:46.51
2nd	4	Ottawa (G. Connell)	06:49.72	0.8%	00:03.21	06:49.72		00:06:46.51 00:00:03.21
3rd	5	Hudson River A (A. Emmi)	06:55.21	2.1%	00:05.49	06:55.21		00:06:46.51 00:00:08.70
4th	2	Norwalk River (B. Helms)	06:59.19	3.1%	00:03.98	06:59.19		00:06:46.51 00:00:12.68
5th	6	OLRA/BSS (P. Fuchs)	07:08.46	5.4%	00:09.27	07:08.46		00:06:46.51 00:00:21.95
6th	1	Cooper TC B (Q. Smith)	07:12.57	6.4%	00:04.11	07:12.57		00:06:46.51 00:00:26.06

Race 36S1: Womens Intermediate 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:48 AM

1st	3	Riverside (E. Roberts)	07:23.89			07:23.89		00:07:23.89
2nd	4	Vesper (K. Westervelt)	07:31.18	1.6%	00:07.29	07:31.18		00:07:23.89 00:00:07.29
3rd	2	Undine (C. Carney)	07:37.06	3.0%	00:05.88	07:37.06		00:07:23.89 00:00:13.17
4th	5	Ottawa (D. Howell)	07:46.12	5.0%	00:09.06	07:46.12		00:07:23.89 00:00:22.23
5th	1	Vesper (a. Skochdopole)	07:57.50	7.6%	00:11.38	07:57.50		00:07:23.89 00:00:33.61
6th	6	Sarasota Scullers (J. Koehler)	08:27.02	14.2%	00:29.52	08:27.02		00:07:23.89 00:01:03.13

Race 36S2: Womens Intermediate 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:53 AM

1st	3	Ottawa (J. Pelham)	07:33.63			07:33.63		00:07:33.63
2nd	2	Penn AC (M. Mosier)	07:41.94	1.8%	00:08.31	07:41.94		00:07:33.63 00:00:08.31
3rd	4	Riverside (C. Zwiacher)	07:45.98	2.7%	00:04.04	07:45.98		00:07:33.63 00:00:12.35
4th	5	New York AC (A. Gackowski)	07:51.04	3.8%	00:05.06	07:51.04		00:07:33.63 00:00:17.41
5th	1	Unaff. (USA)/Bachelors [Composite] (K. Watson)	08:01.88	6.2%	00:10.84	08:01.88		00:07:33.63 00:00:28.25
6th	6	Penn AC (S. Meyer)	08:14.30	9.0%	00:12.42	08:14.30		00:07:33.63 00:00:40.67

Race 38S1: Womens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:58 AM

1st	3	Maritime (C. Murphy)	08:04.74			08:04.74		00:08:04.74
2nd	4	PNRA/Mercer (C. Cleary)	08:12.90	1.7%	00:08.16	08:12.90		00:08:04.74 00:00:08.16
3rd	2	River Rowing (S. Carroll)	08:24.51	4.1%	00:11.61	08:24.51		00:08:04.74 00:00:19.77
4th	5	Undine (A. Berlinger)	08:27.56	4.7%	00:03.05	08:27.56		00:08:04.74 00:00:22.82
5th	1	Mobjack (M. Marbain)	08:35.17	6.3%	00:07.61	08:35.17		00:08:04.74 00:00:30.43
6th	6	Baltimore (M. Doak)	08:53.54	10.1%	00:18.37	08:53.54		00:08:04.74 00:00:48.80

Race 38S2: Womens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:03 AM

1st	3	Steel City (S. Scheid)	07:58.34			07:58.34		00:07:58.34
2nd	4	Mobjack (C. Martin)	08:11.65	2.8%	00:13.31	08:11.65		00:07:58.34 00:00:13.31
3rd	2	Pelham CRA (J. Bausano)	08:21.75	4.9%	00:10.10	08:21.75		00:07:58.34 00:00:23.41
4th	5	Steel City (S. Gulati)	08:32.98	7.2%	00:11.23	08:32.98		00:07:58.34 00:00:34.64
5th	1	Maritime (K. Mettler)	08:35.56	7.8%	00:02.58	08:35.56		00:07:58.34 00:00:37.22
6th	6	Fairmount (C. Gosnear)	08:59.74	12.8%	00:24.18	08:59.74		00:07:58.34 00:01:01.40

Race 39S1: Mens Junior 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 10:08 AM

1st	3	Steel City (C. Mazur)	07:29.75			07:29.75		00:07:29.75
2nd	5	Vesper (C. Taylor)	07:37.91	1.8%	00:08.16	07:37.91		00:07:29.75 00:00:08.16
3rd	4	Undine (J. Quaid)	07:40.51	2.4%	00:02.60	07:40.51		00:07:29.75 00:00:10.76
4th	2	Maritime (P. Gelhaus)	07:40.73	2.4%	00:00.22	07:40.73		00:07:29.75 00:00:10.98
5th	1	Vesper (G. Lane)	07:45.06	3.4%	00:04.33	07:45.06		00:07:29.75 00:00:15.31
6th	6	Lake Quinsigamond (B. Horton)	08:09.47	8.8%	00:24.41	08:09.47		00:07:29.75 00:00:39.72

Race 39S2: Mens Junior 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:13 AM

1st	3	Baltimore (M. Couwenhoven)	07:31.96			07:31.96		00:07:31.96
2nd	1	Port Rowing (J. Poll)	07:37.82	1.3%	00:05.86	07:37.82		00:07:31.96 00:00:05.86
3rd	4	Unaff. (USA) (R. Hayes)	07:43.48	2.5%	00:05.66	07:43.48		00:07:31.96 00:00:11.52
4th	5	Cascadilla (C. Jordan)	07:44.20	2.7%	00:00.72	07:44.20		00:07:31.96 00:00:12.24
5th	2	Pelham CRA (J. Shirocky)	07:56.75	5.5%	00:12.55	07:56.75		00:07:31.96 00:00:24.79
6th	6	Norwalk River (G. Mgaloblishvili)	08:04.90	7.3%	00:08.15	08:04.90		00:07:31.96 00:00:32.94

Race 39S3: Mens Junior 1x Semi-Final 3 @ 10:18 AM

1st	3	Saugatuck (H. Malec)	07:28.52			07:28.52		00:07:28.52
2nd	4	Saugatuck (N. Balderston)	07:29.48	0.2%	00:00.96	07:29.48		00:07:28.52 00:00:00.96
3rd	5	Vesper (M. Terwiesch)	07:30.02	0.3%	00:00.54	07:30.02		00:07:28.52 00:00:01.50
4th	2	Nereid (J. Alvarino)	07:43.23	3.3%	00:13.21	07:43.23		00:07:28.52 00:00:14.71
5th	1	Saugatuck (M. Smallwood)	07:46.09	3.9%	00:02.86	07:46.09		00:07:28.52 00:00:17.57
6th	6	Norwalk River (K. Conover)	08:04.09	7.9%	00:18.00	08:04.09		00:07:28.52 00:00:35.57

Race 41S1: Womens Junior 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 10:23 AM

1st	3	Steel City (N. Sebastian)	07:39.80			07:39.80		00:07:39.80
2nd	2	Cooper TC (J. Soper)	07:43.23	0.7%	00:03.43	07:43.23		00:07:39.80 00:00:03.43
3rd	4	Pelham CRA (M. Stiefvater)	07:43.27	0.8%	00:00.04	07:43.27		00:07:39.80 00:00:03.47
4th	1	Cascadilla (C. D'Aprix)	08:11.15	6.8%	00:27.88	08:11.15		00:07:39.80 00:00:31.35
5th	5	Nereid (J. Hefferon)	08:12.20	7.0%	00:01.05	08:12.20		00:07:39.80 00:00:32.40
6th	6	Vesper (M. Tucker)	08:19.99	8.7%	00:07.79	08:19.99		00:07:39.80 00:00:40.19

Race 41S2: Womens Junior 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:28 AM

1st	3	USJWNT Sculling (M. Wothe)	07:45.33			07:45.33		00:07:45.33
2nd	2	Fairmount (M. Beirne)	07:50.97	1.2%	00:05.64	07:50.97		00:07:45.33 00:00:05.64
3rd	4	Cascadilla (K. White)	07:52.78	1.6%	00:01.81	07:52.78		00:07:45.33 00:00:07.45

4th	5	Vesper (I. Rodgers)	07:58.25	2.8%	00:05.47	07:58.25	00:07:45.33	00:00:12.92
5th	1	Virginia Beach (J. Peck)	08:15.74	6.5%	00:17.49	08:15.74	00:07:45.33	00:00:30.41
6th	6	GMS Rowing (K. Ritchey)	08:16.18	6.6%	00:00.44	08:16.18	00:07:45.33	00:00:30.85

Race 41S3: Womens Junior 2x Semi-Final 3 @ 10:33 AM

1st	3	USJWNT Sculling (N. Schindler)	07:42.27			07:42.27	00:07:42.27	
2nd	4	Vesper (C. Hills)	07:43.23	0.2%	00:00.96	07:43.23	00:07:42.27	00:00:00.96
3rd	2	USJWNT Sculling (G. Shaw)	07:44.37	0.5%	00:01.14	07:44.37	00:07:42.27	00:00:02.10
4th	5	Bachelors (T. Gilad)	08:02.75	4.4%	00:18.38	08:02.75	00:07:42.27	00:00:20.48
5th	6	PNRA/Mercer (G. Fram)	08:04.78	4.9%	00:02.03	08:04.78	00:07:42.27	00:00:22.51
6th	1	USJWNT Sculling (A. Lehman)	08:20.01	8.2%	00:15.23	08:20.01	00:07:42.27	00:00:37.74

Race 42S1: Mens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 10:38 AM

1st	3	Norwalk River (L. McDonough)	07:05.33			07:05.33	00:07:05.33	
2nd	4	Mobjack (J. Cooper)	07:20.12	3.5%	00:14.79	07:20.12	00:07:05.33	00:00:14.79
3rd	2	Pelham CRA (P. Cornman)	07:23.54	4.3%	00:03.42	07:23.54	00:07:05.33	00:00:18.21
4th	5	Bergen County (T. Ranjan)	07:29.68	5.7%	00:06.14	07:29.68	00:07:05.33	00:00:24.35
5th	1	Crescent (A. Mulson)	07:45.16	9.4%	00:15.48	07:45.16	00:07:05.33	00:00:39.83
6th	6	Norwalk River (S. Peter)	08:05.17	14.1%	00:20.01	08:05.17	00:07:05.33	00:00:59.84

Race 42S2: Mens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:43 AM

1st	3	Maritime (A. Bridwell)	07:15.97			07:15.97	00:07:15.97	
2nd	4	Sarasota Scullers (K. Hubbard)	07:27.91	2.7%	00:11.94	07:27.91	00:07:15.97	00:00:11.94
3rd	5	Bachelors (H. Mackenzie)	07:31.77	3.6%	00:03.86	07:31.77	00:07:15.97	00:00:15.80
4th	2	River Rowing (K. Woolley)	07:48.90	7.6%	00:17.13	07:48.90	00:07:15.97	00:00:32.93
5th	1	Cooper TC (D. Kaye)	07:57.31	9.5%	00:08.41	07:57.31	00:07:15.97	00:00:41.34
6th	6	Undine (N. Hannon)	08:09.19	12.2%	00:11.88	08:09.19	00:07:15.97	00:00:53.22

Race 42S3: Mens Junior 16 2x Semi-Final 3 @ 10:48 AM

1st	3	Maritime (R. Marsh)	07:16.82			07:16.82	00:07:16.82	
2nd	4	Potomac (H. Hervey)	07:19.65	0.6%	00:02.83	07:19.65	00:07:16.82	00:00:02.83
3rd	5	Navesink (M. Kelly)	07:29.76	3.0%	00:10.11	07:29.76	00:07:16.82	00:00:12.94
4th	2	River Rowing (j. rociunas-englert)	07:34.33	4.0%	00:04.57	07:34.33	00:07:16.82	00:00:17.51
5th	1	Sarasota Scullers (N. Firlej)	07:38.34	4.9%	00:04.01	07:38.34	00:07:16.82	00:00:21.52
6th	6	Steel City (B. Chetlin)	07:41.71	5.7%	00:03.37	07:41.71	00:07:16.82	00:00:24.89

Race 44S1: Mens Junior 8 Semi-Final 1 @ 10:53 AM

1st	3	Penn AC A (T. Valicenti)	06:08.42			06:08.42	00:06:08.42	
2nd	4	Essex (K. Collins)	06:13.32	1.3%	00:04.90	06:13.32	00:06:08.42	00:00:04.90
3rd	2	Harborside A (W. Harrington)	06:14.95	1.8%	00:01.63	06:14.95	00:06:08.42	00:00:06.53
4th	5	PNRA/Mercer B (J. Henderson)	06:31.92	6.4%	00:16.97	06:31.92	00:06:08.42	00:00:23.50
5th	1	Swan Creek RC (D. Gibbs)	06:36.54	7.6%	00:04.62	06:36.54	00:06:08.42	00:00:28.12
6th	6	Harborside B (H. Bergman)	06:46.92	10.5%	00:10.38	06:46.92	00:06:08.42	00:00:38.50

Race 44S2: Mens Junior 8 Semi-Final 2 @ 10:58 AM

1st	3	PNRA/Mercer A (S. Kelly)	06:12.14			06:12.14	00:06:12.14	
2nd	1	Saugatuck A (D. Hochman)	06:15.29	0.8%	00:03.15	06:15.29	00:06:12.14	00:00:03.15
3rd	4	Penn AC C (L. Smith)	06:16.69	1.2%	00:01.40	06:16.69	00:06:12.14	00:00:04.55
4th	2	Ottawa (G. Connell)	06:21.92	2.6%	00:05.23	06:21.92	00:06:12.14	00:00:09.78
5th	5	Saugatuck B (W. Van Buren)	06:29.63	4.7%	00:07.71	06:29.63	00:06:12.14	00:00:17.49
6th	6	Hudson River B (c. izold)	06:59.56	12.7%	00:29.93	06:59.56	00:06:12.14	00:00:47.42

Race 44S3: Mens Junior 8 Semi-Final 3 @ 11:03 AM

1st	3	Penn AC B (K. Kajima)	06:07.89			06:07.89	00:06:07.89	
2nd	4	Fairmount A (S. Gennaro)	06:09.54	0.4%	00:01.65	06:09.54	00:06:07.89	00:00:01.65
3rd	5	Hudson River A (A. Emmi)	06:19.32	3.1%	00:09.78	06:19.32	00:06:07.89	00:00:11.43
4th	1	Fairmount B (V. Armetta)	06:26.34	5.0%	00:07.02	06:26.34	00:06:07.89	00:00:18.45
5th	2	Cooper TC (G. Waxman)	06:26.55	5.1%	00:00.21	06:26.55	00:06:07.89	00:00:18.66
6th	6	Pelham CRA (J. Smoor)	06:30.49	6.1%	00:03.94	06:30.49	00:06:07.89	00:00:22.60

Race 57S1: Mens Intermediate 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 11:08 AM

1st	3	CRI (D. Ringham)	07:17.43			07:17.43	00:07:17.43	
2nd	2	Crescent (C. Howshall)	07:21.68	1.0%	00:04.25	07:21.68	00:07:17.43	00:00:04.25
3rd	4	Hudson River (K. Mabry)	07:23.38	1.4%	00:01.70	07:23.38	00:07:17.43	00:00:05.95
4th	5	Sunrise Training Systems (J. Holden)	07:45.34	6.4%	00:21.96	07:45.34	00:07:17.43	00:00:27.91
5th	1	Whitemarsh (C. Law)	07:50.38	7.5%	00:05.04	07:50.38	00:07:17.43	00:00:32.95
6th	6	Riverside (E. Grasso)	08:09.00	11.8%	00:18.62	08:09.00	00:07:17.43	00:00:51.57

Race 57S2: Mens Intermediate 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 11:13 AM

1st	2	New York AC (M. Clougher)	07:12.98			07:12.98	00:07:12.98	
2nd	3	Essex (M. Poreba)	07:13.83	0.2%	00:00.85	07:13.83	00:07:12.98	00:00:00.85
3rd	4	Nereid (J. Sluis)	07:22.33	2.2%	00:08.50	07:22.33	00:07:12.98	00:00:09.35
4th	5	Penn AC (B. STAHL)	07:51.89	9.0%	00:29.56	07:51.89	00:07:12.98	00:00:38.91
5th	1	Sunrise Training Systems (J. Arnott)	07:58.47	10.5%	00:06.58	07:58.47	00:07:12.98	00:00:45.49
6th	6	Sarasota Scullers (V. Gargaun)	08:12.93	13.8%	00:14.46	08:12.93	00:07:12.98	00:00:59.95

Race 57S3: Mens Intermediate 1x Semi-Final 3 @ 11:18 AM

1st	4	CRI (D. Tennant)	07:12.08			07:12.08	00:07:12.08	
2nd	3	Vesper (J. Kirkegaard)	07:15.82	0.9%	00:03.74	07:15.82	00:07:12.08	00:00:03.74
3rd	2	Penn AC (C. Reich)	07:30.66	4.3%	00:14.84	07:30.66	00:07:12.08	00:00:18.58
4th	5	Ottawa (J. Weissbock)	07:31.03	4.4%	00:00.37	07:31.03	00:07:12.08	00:00:18.95
5th	1	Narragansett (D. Mercante)	07:59.80	11.0%	00:28.77	07:59.80	00:07:12.08	00:00:47.72
6th	6	Baltimore (J. Olbrys)	08:00.84	11.3%	00:01.04	08:00.84	00:07:12.08	00:00:48.76

Race 58S1: Womens Intermediate 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 11:23 AM

1st	3	Ottawa (M. Kay)	08:03.06			08:03.06	00:08:03.06	
2nd	2	Universitario (C. Caballero)	08:11.08	1.7%	00:08.02	08:11.08	00:08:03.06	00:00:08.02
3rd	4	Merrimac (E. Christmas)	08:17.28	2.9%	00:06.20	08:17.28	00:08:03.06	00:00:14.22
4th	1	Riverside (C. Zwiacher)	08:18.49	3.2%	00:01.21	08:18.49	00:08:03.06	00:00:15.43
5th	5	Ottawa (V. Ozimkowski)	08:29.77	5.5%	00:11.28	08:29.77	00:08:03.06	00:00:26.71
6th	6	Unaff. (USA) (L. Millio)	08:42.10	8.1%	00:12.33	08:42.10	00:08:03.06	00:00:39.04

Race 58S2: Womens Intermediate 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 11:28 AM

1st	4	Vesper (C. Boyle)	08:00.16			08:00.16	00:08:00.16	
2nd	3	University (G. Cutler)	08:08.28	1.7%	00:08.12	08:08.28	00:08:00.16	00:00:08.12
3rd	2	Nereid (M. Reckford)	08:11.08	2.3%	00:02.80	08:11.08	00:08:00.16	00:00:10.92
4th	5	Hudson River (J. Rigothi)	08:22.48	4.6%	00:11.40	08:22.48	00:08:00.16	00:00:22.32
5th	6	Potomac (S. Arend)	08:33.25	6.9%	00:10.77	08:33.25	00:08:00.16	00:00:33.09
6th	1	Undine (S. Macika)	08:34.21	7.1%	00:00.96	08:34.21	00:08:00.16	00:00:34.05

Race 58S3: Womens Intermediate 1x Semi-Final 3 @ 11:33 AM

1st	3	Riverside (S. Olenich)	07:51.94			07:51.94	00:07:51.94	
2nd	2	Ottawa (D. Howell)	08:10.37	3.9%	00:18.43	08:10.37	00:07:51.94	00:00:18.43
3rd	1	Undine (C. Carney)	08:17.17	5.3%	00:06.80	08:17.17	00:07:51.94	00:00:25.23
4th	5	Riverside (C. Crowley)	08:21.73	6.3%	00:04.56	08:21.73	00:07:51.94	00:00:29.79
5th	6	Penn AC (M. Gonzalez Romero)	08:58.12	14.0%	00:36.39	08:58.12	00:07:51.94	00:01:06.18
	4	Vesper (E. Maxwell)	Scratch					

Race 71S1: Mens Inter Light 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 11:38 AM

1st	3	Undine (m. ryan)	06:46.39			06:46.39	00:06:46.39	
2nd	4	Ottawa (A. Kunkel)	06:50.80	1.1%	00:04.41	06:50.80	00:06:46.39	00:00:04.41
3rd	5	Vesper (S. Ward)	06:56.08	2.4%	00:05.28	06:56.08	00:06:46.39	00:00:09.69
4th	2	New York AC (T. Michelson)	06:56.10	2.4%	00:00.02	06:56.10	00:06:46.39	00:00:09.71
5th	6	Ottawa (H. Humphrey)	07:13.25	6.6%	00:17.15	07:13.25	00:06:46.39	00:00:26.86
6th	1	Penn AC (S. Hausmann)	07:22.01	8.8%	00:08.76	07:22.01	00:06:46.39	00:00:35.62

Race 71S2: Mens Inter Light 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 11:43 AM

1st	3	Undine (J. Cipolla)	06:45.99			06:45.99	00:06:45.99	
2nd	5	Nereid (C. Johns)	06:46.60	0.2%	00:00.61	06:46.60	00:06:45.99	00:00:00.61
3rd	2	GMS Rowing (T. Vouranza)	06:48.28	0.6%	00:01.68	06:48.28	00:06:45.99	00:00:02.29
4th	4	Crescent (T. Madden)	06:48.43	0.6%	00:00.15	06:48.43	00:06:45.99	00:00:02.44
5th	1	GMS Rowing (C. Donadio)	07:02.30	4.0%	00:13.87	07:02.30	00:06:45.99	00:00:16.31
6th	6	Vesper (P. Ogonek)	07:16.20	7.4%	00:13.90	07:16.20	00:06:45.99	00:00:30.21

Race 34a: Mens 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:48 AM

1st	3	New York AC A (K. Kandelaki)	06:20.48			06:20.48	00:06:20.48	
2nd	2	Ottawa (J. Kunkel)	06:27.05	1.7%	00:06.57	06:27.05	00:06:20.48	00:00:06.57
3rd	4	Penn AC A (C. Fisher)	06:30.56	2.6%	00:03.51	06:30.56	00:06:20.48	00:00:10.08
4th	5	Riverside (P. Casey)	06:38.81	4.8%	00:08.25	06:38.81	00:06:20.48	00:00:18.33

Race 34b: Mens 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:53 AM

1st	5	Vesper (W. Holtz)	06:29.11			06:29.11	00:06:29.11	
2nd	4	New York AC B (N. Dunn)	06:33.29	1.1%	00:04.18	06:33.29	00:06:29.11	00:00:04.18
3rd	2	Penn AC B (J. O'Brien)	06:51.30	5.7%	00:18.01	06:51.30	00:06:29.11	00:00:22.19
4th	3	Sidney Sussex (A. Houston)	07:40.26	18.3%	00:48.96	07:40.26	00:06:29.11	00:01:11.15

Race 35a: Womens Open 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:58 AM

1st	2	Penn AC A (V. McGee)	07:11.57			07:11.57	00:07:11.57	
2nd	1	Vesper (m. Bourdreau)	07:18.59	1.6%	00:07.02	07:18.59	00:07:11.57	00:00:07.02
3rd	4	Riverside B (J. Seraganian)	07:26.00	3.3%	00:07.41	07:26.00	00:07:11.57	00:00:14.43
4th	5	Penn AC C (K. Propst)	07:44.00	7.5%	00:18.00	07:44.00	00:07:11.57	00:00:32.43
5th	3	Sidney Sussex (J. Beech)	08:18.16	15.4%	00:34.16	08:18.16	00:07:11.57	00:01:06.59

Race 35b: Womens Open 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:03 PM

1st	4	Riverside A (M. Gardner)	07:26.81			07:26.81	00:07:26.81	
2nd	3	Penn AC B (G. Lesch)	07:27.50	0.2%	00:00.69	07:27.50	00:07:26.81	00:00:00.69
3rd	2	Riverside C (M. Estrada-Madden)	07:39.07	2.7%	00:11.57	07:39.07	00:07:26.81	00:00:12.26
	5	Harborside (T. Schmansky)	Scratch					

Race 1a: Mens Masters 2- Flight @ 12:40 PM

1st	3	University (P. Horvat)	03:16.52			03:40.02	00:23.50	00:03:22.02	00:00:18.00
-----	---	------------------------	----------	--	--	----------	----------	-------------	-------------

Race 2a: Womens Masters 2- Flight @ 12:45 PM

Race 3a: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 12:50 PM

Race 3b: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:55 PM

Race 3c: Womens Masters 4+ Flight 3 @ 01:00 PM

Race 4a: Mens Masters 8 Flight 1 @ 01:05 PM**Race 4b: Mens Masters 8 Flight 2 @ 01:10 PM****Race 5: Father/son 2x (1000m) Final @ 01:15 PM****Race 6: Father/daughter 2x (1000m) Final @ 01:20 PM****Race 7: Mother/son 2x (1000m) Final @ 01:25 PM****Race 8: Mother/daughter 2x (1000m) Final @ 01:30 PM****Race 9: Womens Novice 1x (1000m) Final @ 01:35 PM****Race 10: Mens Novice 1x (1000m) Final @ 01:40 PM**

1st	3	North Allegheny (M. Coholich)	03:56.91			03:56.91		00:03:56.91
2nd	2	Virginia Beach (D. Callahan)	04:02.81	2.5%	00:05.90	04:02.81		00:03:56.91 00:00:05.90
3rd	4	CRI (A. Al-Refai)	04:09.16	5.2%	00:06.35	04:09.16		00:03:56.91 00:00:12.25
4th	5	Lake Quinsigamond (J. vanegas)	04:12.77	6.7%	00:03.61	04:12.77		00:03:56.91 00:00:15.86
5th	1	Cooper TC (h. lagatta)	04:22.04	10.6%	00:09.27	04:22.04		00:03:56.91 00:00:25.13
6th	6	Crescent (E. Dunbar)	04:55.31	24.7%	00:33.27	04:55.31		00:03:56.91 00:00:58.40
Race 11: Womens Junior 16 4x Final @ 01:45 PM								
1st	3	Maritime (G. Kulesz)	07:14.55			07:14.55		00:07:14.55
2nd	5	Pelham CRA (A. Cestaro)	07:17.71	0.7%	00:03.16	07:17.71		00:07:14.55 00:00:03.16
3rd	1	River Rowing (L. Tasker)	07:29.67	3.5%	00:11.96	07:29.67		00:07:14.55 00:00:15.12
4th	4	Steel City (S. Scheid)	07:51.40	8.5%	00:21.73	07:51.40		00:07:14.55 00:00:36.85
5th	2	Mobjack B (M. Marbain)	07:52.13	8.6%	00:00.73	07:52.13		00:07:14.55 00:00:37.58
6th	6	Fairmount (S. Djerassi)	08:16.95	14.4%	00:24.82	08:16.95		00:07:14.55 00:01:02.40
Race 12: Womens Junior 4x Final @ 01:50 PM								
1st	3	Essex (L. Bettencourt)	07:02.35			07:02.35		00:07:02.35
2nd	5	River Rowing (S. Pritzker)	07:08.26	1.4%	00:05.91	07:08.26		00:07:02.35 00:00:05.91
3rd	2	Fairmount A (S. Klippel)	07:09.63	1.7%	00:01.37	07:09.63		00:07:02.35 00:00:07.28
4th	4	Steel City A (K. Ashwood)	07:10.14	1.8%	00:00.51	07:10.14		00:07:02.35 00:00:07.79
5th	6	Vesper A (A. Balcunaite)	07:13.18	2.6%	00:03.04	07:13.18		00:07:02.35 00:00:10.83
6th	1	USJWNT Sculling A (N. Perry)	07:25.60	5.5%	00:12.42	07:25.60		00:07:02.35 00:00:23.25
Race 13: Mens Senior 2x Final @ 01:55 PM								
1st	3	Penn AC (J. Keen)	06:30.34			06:30.34		00:06:30.34
2nd	2	Vesper (B. DelBarba)	06:32.14	0.5%	00:01.80	06:32.14		00:06:30.34 00:00:01.80
3rd	1	Undine/Vesper [Composite] (C. Biddle)	06:34.08	1.0%	00:01.94	06:34.08		00:06:30.34 00:00:03.74
4th	5	New York AC (K. Kandelaki)	06:52.88	5.8%	00:18.80	06:52.88		00:06:30.34 00:00:22.54
5th	4	Maritime (P. Lange)	06:54.02	6.1%	00:01.14	06:54.02		00:06:30.34 00:00:23.68
6th	6	Malta/Potomac [Composite] (E. Caudron)	07:15.82	11.7%	00:21.80	07:15.82		00:06:30.34 00:00:45.48
Race 14: Mens Junior 16 1x Final @ 02:00 PM								
1st	3	Norwalk River (K. Petreski)	07:23.22			07:23.22		00:07:23.22
2nd	4	Essex (B. Thibeau)	07:27.13	0.9%	00:03.91	07:27.13		00:07:23.22 00:00:03.91
3rd	2	Norwalk River (L. McDonough)	07:31.16	1.8%	00:04.03	07:31.16		00:07:23.22 00:00:07.94
4th	6	Essex (L. Basille)	07:46.36	5.2%	00:15.20	07:46.36		00:07:23.22 00:00:23.14
5th	5	RA Rye (L. Chambers)	07:49.98	6.0%	00:03.62	07:49.98		00:07:23.22 00:00:26.76
6th	1	Essex (T. Kapp)	07:55.90	7.4%	00:05.92	07:55.90		00:07:23.22 00:00:32.68
Race 15: Mens Junior 2x Final @ 02:05 PM								
1st	4	Cascadilla (H. Ellis)	06:44.52			06:44.52		00:06:44.52
2nd	3	Ottawa (G. Connell)	06:46.05	0.4%	00:01.53	06:46.05		00:06:44.52 00:00:01.53
3rd	1	Springside Chestnut Hill (J. MacEachern)	06:58.10	3.4%	00:12.05	06:58.10		00:06:44.52 00:00:13.58
4th	2	Norwalk River (B. Helms)	06:59.55	3.7%	00:01.45	06:59.55		00:06:44.52 00:00:15.03
5th	5	Montclair/Unaff. (USA) [Composite] (A. Blackwood)	07:06.32	5.4%	00:06.77	07:06.32		00:06:44.52 00:00:21.80
6th	6	Steel City (C. Mazur)	07:06.68	5.5%	00:00.36	07:06.68		00:06:44.52 00:00:22.16
Race 16: Womens Junior 1x Final @ 02:10 PM								
1st	1	Steel City (S. Scheid)	08:32.19			08:32.19		00:08:32.19
2nd	2	Baltimore (k. sinosky)	08:34.00	0.4%	00:01.81	08:34.00		00:08:32.19 00:00:01.81
3rd	4	Norwalk River (A. Ornato)	08:34.48	0.4%	00:00.48	08:34.48		00:08:32.19 00:00:02.29
4th	3	Vesper (K. Horvat)	08:41.82	1.9%	00:07.34	08:41.82		00:08:32.19 00:00:09.63
	5	East End (C. Forman)	Scratch					
	6	River Rowing (S. Pritzker)	Scratch					
Race 17: Womens Junior 16 1x Final @ 02:15 PM								
1st	3	PNRA/Mercer (C. Porter)	08:32.11			08:32.11		00:08:32.11
2nd	1	Connecticut (E. Rigney)	08:55.86	4.6%	00:23.75	08:55.86		00:08:32.11 00:00:23.75
3rd	5	GMS Rowing (K. Ritchey)	09:07.10	6.8%	00:11.24	09:07.10		00:08:32.11 00:00:34.99
4th	4	PNRA/Mercer (C. Cleary)	09:07.52	6.9%	00:00.42	09:07.52		00:08:32.11 00:00:35.41
5th	2	Navesink (K. Carroll)	09:08.31	7.1%	00:00.79	09:08.31		00:08:32.11 00:00:36.20
6th	6	River Rowing (S. Carroll)	09:18.81	9.1%	00:10.50	09:18.81		00:08:32.11 00:00:46.70
Race 18: Womens Junior 4+ Final @ 02:20 PM								
1st	4	PNRA/Mercer B (C. Keve)	07:29.25			07:29.25		00:07:29.25
2nd	3	Harborside A (T. Schmansky)	07:32.94	0.8%	00:03.69	07:32.94		00:07:29.25 00:00:03.69
3rd	5	Harborside B (K. Hanley)	07:34.00	1.1%	00:01.06	07:34.00		00:07:29.25 00:00:04.75
4th	6	Cooper TC (R. Pierce)	07:43.00	3.1%	00:09.00	07:43.00		00:07:29.25 00:00:13.75
5th	2	Hudson River A (B. Winby)	07:43.01	3.1%	00:00.01	07:43.01		00:07:29.25 00:00:13.76
6th	1	Fairmount A (S. Horn)	07:57.18	6.2%	00:14.17	07:57.18		00:07:29.25 00:00:27.93
Race 19: Mens Junior 4x Final @ 02:25 PM								
1st	4	Baltimore (M. Couwenhoven)	06:08.95			06:08.95		00:06:08.95
2nd	3	Crescent A (J. Walker)	06:11.68	0.7%	00:02.73	06:11.68		00:06:08.95 00:00:02.73
3rd	2	Vesper A (M. yaron)	06:22.99	3.8%	00:11.31	06:22.99		00:06:08.95 00:00:14.04

4th	6	Ottawa (W. Kuijper-Dickson)	06:26.32	4.7%	00:03.33	06:26.32	00:06:08.95	00:00:17.37
5th	1	Fairmount (N. Carlson)	06:31.95	6.2%	00:05.63	06:31.95	00:06:08.95	00:00:23.00
6th	5	Crescent B (C. Coursen)	06:40.56	8.6%	00:08.61	06:40.56	00:06:08.95	00:00:31.61
Race 20: Mens Junior 16 4+ Final @ 02:30 PM								
1st	3	Penn AC (L. Smith)	06:55.21			06:55.21	00:06:55.21	
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer (J. Fleurial)	07:00.46	1.3%	00:05.25	07:00.46	00:06:55.21	00:00:05.25
3rd	4	Hudson River (c. izold)	07:12.21	4.1%	00:11.75	07:12.21	00:06:55.21	00:00:17.00
4th	2	Saugatuck (S. Agnew)	07:14.94	4.8%	00:02.73	07:14.94	00:06:55.21	00:00:19.73
5th	6	Maritime (P. McNeal)	07:25.18	7.2%	00:10.24	07:25.18	00:06:55.21	00:00:29.97
6th	1	Harborside (S. Aral)	07:27.04	7.7%	00:01.86	07:27.04	00:06:55.21	00:00:31.83
Race 21: Mens 2- Final @ 02:35 PM								
1st	6	Vesper (Y. Rigogne)	06:51.99			06:51.99	00:06:51.99	
2nd	5	Penn AC (T. Robbins)	07:03.90	2.9%	00:11.91	07:03.90	00:06:51.99	00:00:11.91
3rd	3	Riverside (B. Harrington)	07:08.91	4.1%	00:05.01	07:08.91	00:06:51.99	00:00:16.92
4th	2	Ottawa (J. Kunkel)	07:11.87	4.8%	00:02.96	07:11.87	00:06:51.99	00:00:19.88
5th	4	Ottawa (P. Stenecker)	07:18.53	6.4%	00:06.66	07:18.53	00:06:51.99	00:00:26.54
	1	Vesper (M. Lacombe)	Scratch					
Race 22: Mens Light 2x Final @ 02:40 PM								
1st	2	Ottawa (M. Fournier)	06:36.78			06:36.78	00:06:36.78	
2nd	4	Undine (O. Ingram)	06:43.95	1.8%	00:07.17	06:43.95	00:06:36.78	00:00:07.17
3rd	3	New York AC (R. Ujazdowski)	07:06.36	7.5%	00:22.41	07:06.36	00:06:36.78	00:00:29.58
4th	1	Penn AC (S. Hausmann)	07:22.60	11.5%	00:16.24	07:22.60	00:06:36.78	00:00:45.82
5th	5	Ottawa (H. Humphrey)	07:27.50	12.8%	00:04.90	07:27.50	00:06:36.78	00:00:50.72
6th	6	North Allegheny (J. Urich)	07:52.50	19.1%	00:25.00	07:52.50	00:06:36.78	00:01:15.72
Race 23: Womens Light 2x Final @ 02:45 PM								
1st	4	Vesper (C. Stawicki)	07:28.18			07:28.18	00:07:28.18	
2nd	3	Penn AC (A. Ross)	07:42.42	3.2%	00:14.24	07:42.42	00:07:28.18	00:00:14.24
3rd	2	Ottawa (J. Carter)	08:00.39	7.2%	00:17.97	08:00.39	00:07:28.18	00:00:32.21
4th	5	Mobjack (M. Hogge)	08:18.95	11.3%	00:18.56	08:18.95	00:07:28.18	00:00:50.77
	1	North Allegheny (L. Schweiger)	Scratch					
Race 24: Womens Inter Light 1x Final @ 02:50 PM								
1st	4	Riverside (E. Roberts)	07:56.35			07:56.35	00:07:56.35	
2nd	2	Ottawa (A. Fogarty)	08:05.36	1.9%	00:09.01	08:05.36	00:07:56.35	00:00:09.01
3rd	3	Ottawa (A. Currie)	08:10.59	3.0%	00:05.23	08:10.59	00:07:56.35	00:00:14.24
4th	1	University (G. Beck)	08:16.65	4.3%	00:06.06	08:16.65	00:07:56.35	00:00:20.30
5th	6	Penn AC (M. Mosier)	08:31.86	7.5%	00:15.21	08:31.86	00:07:56.35	00:00:35.51
	5	Vesper (E. Maxwell)	Scratch					
Race 25: Mens Junior 16 4x Final @ 02:55 PM								
1st	3	Maritime A (A. Bridwell)	06:20.90			06:20.90	00:06:20.90	
2nd	4	Crescent A (A. Panchella)	06:22.42	0.4%	00:01.52	06:22.42	00:06:20.90	00:00:01.52
3rd	5	Crescent B (A. Johnston)	06:47.46	7.0%	00:25.04	06:47.46	00:06:20.90	00:00:26.56
4th	2	Cooper TC (e. tingley)	06:49.26	7.4%	00:01.80	06:49.26	00:06:20.90	00:00:28.36
5th	6	River Rowing (j. rociunas-englert)	07:02.44	10.9%	00:13.18	07:02.44	00:06:20.90	00:00:41.54
	1	Saugatuck (N. Amato)	Excluded					
		excluded for unsportmanslike conduct						
Race 26: Womens Junior 16 4+ Final @ 03:00 PM								
1st	3	Mobjack (L. Thompson)	07:37.78			07:37.78	00:07:37.78	
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer A (I. shehab)	07:51.59	3.0%	00:13.81	07:51.59	00:07:37.78	00:00:13.81
3rd	4	Harborside (I. karantzios)	07:59.84	4.8%	00:08.25	07:59.84	00:07:37.78	00:00:22.06
4th	2	PNRA/Mercer B (H. Bradley)	08:04.54	5.8%	00:04.70	08:04.54	00:07:37.78	00:00:26.76
5th	1	Swan Creek RC (K. Samkavitz)	08:15.69	8.3%	00:11.15	08:15.69	00:07:37.78	00:00:37.91
6th	6	Pelham CRA (H. Weisman)	08:16.25	8.4%	00:00.56	08:16.25	00:07:37.78	00:00:38.47
Race 27: Mens Intermediate 4+ Final @ 03:05 PM								
1st	2	New York AC A (S. Ryan)	06:31.13			06:31.13	00:06:31.13	
2nd	5	Riverside B (C. Wu)	06:34.72	0.9%	00:03.59	06:34.72	00:06:31.13	00:00:03.59
3rd	3	Vesper A (G. Demoulas)	06:43.57	3.2%	00:08.85	06:43.57	00:06:31.13	00:00:12.44
4th	6	Dev Camp - UPenn (C. Davenport)	06:50.69	5.0%	00:07.12	06:50.69	00:06:31.13	00:00:19.56
5th	4	Ottawa A (P. Vermeulen)	06:52.88	5.6%	00:02.19	06:52.88	00:06:31.13	00:00:21.75
6th	1	Essex (K. Shannon)	07:17.48	11.9%	00:24.60	07:17.48	00:06:31.13	00:00:46.35
Race 28: Mens Intermediate 2x Final @ 03:10 PM								
1st	3	New York AC (S. Marsico)	06:49.97			06:49.97	00:06:49.97	
2nd	4	Crescent (J. Horn)	06:54.23	1.0%	00:04.26	06:54.23	00:06:49.97	00:00:04.26
3rd	5	Merrimac (T. Cotreau)	07:04.52	3.5%	00:10.29	07:04.52	00:06:49.97	00:00:14.55
4th	2	Undine (m. reisser)	07:06.83	4.1%	00:02.31	07:06.83	00:06:49.97	00:00:16.86
5th	1	Merrimac (R. Connell)	07:10.22	4.9%	00:03.39	07:10.22	00:06:49.97	00:00:20.25
6th	6	Crescent (E. Currie)	07:17.52	6.7%	00:07.30	07:17.52	00:06:49.97	00:00:27.55

Race 29: Mens Junior 4+ Final @ 03:15 PM

1st	4	Mobjack (P. Machen)	06:37.81			06:37.81		00:06:37.81
2nd	2	PNRA/Mercer A (S. Kelly)	06:42.49	1.2%	00:04.68	06:42.49		00:06:37.81 00:00:04.68
3rd	3	Penn AC A (T. Valicenti)	06:43.89	1.5%	00:01.40	06:43.89		00:06:37.81 00:00:06.08
4th	1	Cooper TC A (G. Waxman)	06:51.31	3.4%	00:07.42	06:51.31		00:06:37.81 00:00:13.50
5th	5	Harborside A (W. Harrington)	07:02.27	6.1%	00:10.96	07:02.27		00:06:37.81 00:00:24.46
6th	6	Ottawa (G. Connell)	07:07.12	7.4%	00:04.85	07:07.12		00:06:37.81 00:00:29.31

Race 30a: Womens Masters 8 Flight 1 @ 03:20 PM

1st	3	Capital (J. Ney)	03:23.24			03:24.54	00:01.30	00:03:24.54
2nd	2	University (R. Jordan)	03:28.68	2.7%	00:05.44	03:28.68		00:03:24.54 00:00:04.14
3rd	4	Hudson River (K. Kiernan)	03:42.36	9.4%	00:13.68	03:47.46	00:05.10	00:03:24.54 00:00:22.92

Race 30b: Womens Masters 8 Flight 2 @ 03:25 PM

1st	1	Saugatuck (S. Schmidt)	03:19.87			03:34.47	00:14.60	00:03:34.47
2nd	4	Pelham CRA (S. Sales)	03:29.22	4.7%	00:09.35	03:43.82	00:14.60	00:03:34.47 00:00:09.35
3rd	3	Vesper (S. Hingley)	03:29.24	4.7%	00:00.02	03:58.14	00:28.90	00:03:34.47 00:00:23.67
4th	2	Wilmington (K. McElroy)	03:35.88	8.0%	00:06.64	03:45.58	00:09.70	00:03:34.47 00:00:11.11
5th	5	Whitemarsh (E. Miller)	03:40.31	10.2%	00:04.43	03:48.31	00:08.00	00:03:34.47 00:00:13.84

Race 31a: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:30 PM

1st	3	Fairmount A (J. Gooch)	03:16.71			03:16.71		00:03:16.71
2nd	5	Potomac B (T. Spell)	03:20.69	2.0%	00:03.98	03:21.19	00:00.50	00:03:16.71 00:00:04.48
3rd	2	Capital B (V. Chiariello)	03:29.10	6.3%	00:08.41	03:29.40	00:00.30	00:03:16.71 00:00:12.69
4th	4	D.C. Strokes B (S. Shakir)	03:40.85	12.3%	00:11.75	03:42.25	00:01.40	00:03:16.71 00:00:25.54

Race 31b: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:35 PM

1st	1	Potomac C (H. Osgood)	03:21.20			03:24.90	00:03.70	00:03:24.90
2nd	4	Swan Creek RC (A. Albanir)	03:22.78	0.8%	00:01.58	03:31.38	00:08.60	00:03:24.90 00:00:06.48
3rd	2	D.C. Strokes A (B. Lehman)	03:23.71	1.2%	00:00.93	03:26.81	00:03.10	00:03:24.90 00:00:01.91
4th	3	Three Rivers A (B. DiSalle)	03:27.85	3.3%	00:04.14	03:30.45	00:02.60	00:03:24.90 00:00:05.55
5th	5	Hudson River (A. Mauer)	03:31.22	5.0%	00:03.37	03:37.42	00:06.20	00:03:24.90 00:00:12.52

Race 31c: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 3 @ 03:40 PM

1st	1	Potomac A (C. Jungbluth)	03:04.09			03:15.49	00:11.40	00:03:15.49
2nd	4	Palm Beach F (c. Ippolito)	03:20.32	8.8%	00:16.23	03:28.12	00:07.80	00:03:15.49 00:00:12.63
3rd	3	Capital A (R. Stedman)	03:25.99	11.9%	00:05.67	03:38.39	00:12.40	00:03:15.49 00:00:22.90
4th	2	PNRA/Mercer (M. Vaccaro)	03:27.74	12.8%	00:01.75	03:38.24	00:10.50	00:03:15.49 00:00:22.75
5th	5	Fairmount B (J. Ulrich)	03:30.26	14.2%	00:02.52	03:39.76	00:09.50	00:03:15.49 00:00:24.27

Race 31d: Mens Masters 4+ Flight 4 @ 03:45 PM

1st	6	Palm Beach A (c. seldin)	03:12.27			03:43.47	00:31.20	00:03:34.05 00:00:09.42
2nd	5	Mohawk River (C. Shuster)	03:14.67	1.2%	00:02.40	03:49.27	00:34.60	00:03:34.05 00:00:15.22
3rd	2	Wilmington (B. Reinhard)	03:14.80	1.3%	00:00.13	03:35.60	00:20.80	00:03:34.05 00:00:01.55
4th	1	Pelham CRA (T. Connor)	03:31.45	10.0%	00:16.65	03:34.05	00:02.60	00:03:34.05
5th	4	Three Rivers B (B. Anderson)	03:38.45	13.6%	00:07.00	03:57.85	00:19.40	00:03:34.05 00:00:23.80
6th	3	Whitemarsh (T. Pietrzak)	03:41.93	15.4%	00:03.48	04:04.03	00:22.10	00:03:34.05 00:00:29.98

Race 32a: Mixed Masters 2x Flight 1 @ 03:55 PM

1st	4	Vesper (G. Kaplan)	03:28.63			03:31.73	00:03.10	00:03:31.73
2nd	3	Malta/Philadelphia [Composite] (E. Brooks)	03:44.23	7.5%	00:15.60	03:45.33	00:01.10	00:03:31.73 00:00:13.60
3rd	2	Whitemarsh (E. Mens)	03:56.16	13.2%	00:11.93	03:57.56	00:01.40	00:03:31.73 00:00:25.83

Race 32b: Mixed Masters 2x Flight 2 @ 04:00 PM

1st	5	Wilmington (R. Fisher)	03:45.55			03:45.55		00:03:45.55
2nd	4	Whitemarsh (J. Waterbury)	03:47.19	0.7%	00:01.64	03:47.19		00:03:45.55 00:00:01.64
3rd	2	Whitemarsh (S. Sullivan)	03:51.31	2.6%	00:04.12	03:51.31		00:03:45.55 00:00:05.76
4th	3	Carnegie Lake (Z. Brookes)	03:57.72	5.4%	00:06.41	03:57.72		00:03:45.55 00:00:12.17
5th	6	Capital (L. Desroches)	04:57.94	32.1%	01:00.22	04:57.94		00:03:45.55 00:01:12.39

Race 32c: Mixed Masters 2x Flight 3 @ 04:05 PM

1st	5	University (K. Cook)	03:19.34			03:35.04	00:15.70	00:03:35.04
2nd	4	Malta/Philadelphia Girls [Composite] (T. Trocky)	03:24.20	2.4%	00:04.86	03:43.60	00:19.40	00:03:35.04 00:00:08.56
3rd	3	Cincinnati RC/Riverside [Composite] (M. Brundage)	03:24.54	2.6%	00:00.34	03:40.24	00:15.70	00:03:35.04 00:00:05.20
4th	1	Saugatuck (D. Schley)	03:28.37	4.5%	00:03.83	03:49.17	00:20.80	00:03:35.04 00:00:14.13
	2	Fairmount (R. Sargent)	Scratch					

Race 33a: Masters Mixed 4x Flight 1 @ 04:10 PM

1st	2	Whitemarsh (S. Whalen)	03:28.92			03:37.72	00:08.80	00:03:37.72
2nd	3	University B (L. Catov)	03:33.02	2.0%	00:04.10	03:38.82	00:05.80	00:03:37.72 00:00:01.10
3rd	5	Vesper/South Jersey Rowing Club/Cooper Rowing [Composite] (E. Normoyle)	03:36.16	3.5%	00:03.14	03:37.76	00:01.60	00:03:37.72 00:00:00.04
4th	1	Saugatuck B (m. flavin)	03:47.60	8.9%	00:11.44	04:01.10	00:13.50	00:03:37.72 00:00:23.38
5th	4	Sagamore RA (J. Kelly)	03:49.33	9.8%	00:01.73	03:49.33		00:03:37.72 00:00:11.61

Race 33b: Masters Mixed 4x Flight 2 @ 04:15 PM

1st	2	University A (D. Mullen)	03:18.66			03:32.16	00:13.50	00:03:29.47	00:00:02.69
2nd	5	Upper Merion (M. Zisling)	03:18.87	0.1%	00:00.21	03:29.47	00:10.60	00:03:29.47	
3rd	4	Bachelors (J. Greenfield)	03:22.69	2.0%	00:03.82	03:39.49	00:16.80	00:03:29.47	00:00:10.02
4th	3	Penn AC (M. Donnini)	03:24.21	2.8%	00:01.52	03:41.01	00:16.80	00:03:29.47	00:00:11.54
5th	6	Pelham CRA (G. Lewis)	03:55.07	18.3%	00:30.86	04:11.87	00:16.80	00:03:29.47	00:00:42.40
	1	Saugatuck A (W. Shaw)	Scratch						

Race 34: Mens 4+ Final @ 04:20 PM

1st	3	New York AC A (K. Kandelaki)	06:32.82			06:32.82		00:06:32.82	
2nd	4	Vesper (W. Holtz)	06:38.35	1.4%	00:05.53	06:38.35		00:06:32.82	00:00:05.53
3rd	5	Ottawa (J. Kunkel)	06:42.80	2.5%	00:04.45	06:42.80		00:06:32.82	00:00:09.98
4th	1	Penn AC A (C. Fisher)	06:43.31	2.7%	00:00.51	06:43.31		00:06:32.82	00:00:10.49
5th	2	New York AC B (N. Dunn)	06:44.76	3.0%	00:01.45	06:44.76		00:06:32.82	00:00:11.94
6th	6	Penn AC B (J. O'Brien)	06:45.10	3.1%	00:00.34	06:45.10		00:06:32.82	00:00:12.28

Race 35: Womens Open 4+ Final @ 04:25 PM

1st	3	Penn AC A (V. McGee)	07:32.98			07:32.98		00:07:32.98	
2nd	5	Vesper (m. Bourdreau)	07:41.09	1.8%	00:08.11	07:41.09		00:07:32.98	00:00:08.11
3rd	1	Riverside B (J. Seraganian)	07:41.94	2.0%	00:00.85	07:41.94		00:07:32.98	00:00:08.96
4th	4	Riverside A (M. Gardner)	07:52.73	4.4%	00:10.79	07:52.73		00:07:32.98	00:00:19.75
5th	2	Penn AC B (G. Lesch)	07:56.41	5.2%	00:03.68	07:56.41		00:07:32.98	00:00:23.43
6th	6	Riverside C (M. Estrada-Madden)	08:07.71	7.7%	00:11.30	08:07.71		00:07:32.98	00:00:34.73

Race 36: Womens Intermediate 2x Final @ 04:30 PM

1st	4	Ottawa (J. Pelham)	07:33.62			07:33.62		00:07:33.62	
2nd	3	Riverside (E. Roberts)	07:37.06	0.8%	00:03.44	07:37.06		00:07:33.62	00:00:03.44
3rd	5	Vesper (K. Westervelt)	07:51.78	4.0%	00:14.72	07:51.78		00:07:33.62	00:00:18.16
4th	6	Riverside (C. Zwiacher)	07:56.47	5.0%	00:04.69	07:56.47		00:07:33.62	00:00:22.85
5th	1	Undine (C. Carney)	07:58.43	5.5%	00:01.96	07:58.43		00:07:33.62	00:00:24.81
6th	2	Penn AC (M. Mosier)	08:09.52	7.9%	00:11.09	08:09.52		00:07:33.62	00:00:35.90

Race 37: Mens Inter Light 8 Final @ 04:35 PM

1st	4	Riverside/Vesper [Composite] (B. Harrington)	06:06.94			06:06.94		00:06:06.94	
2nd	3	New York AC (M. Senf)	06:10.84	1.1%	00:03.90	06:10.84		00:06:06.94	00:00:03.90
3rd	2	Penn AC (T. Beach)	06:42.00	9.6%	00:31.16	06:42.00		00:06:06.94	00:00:35.06

Race 38: Womens Junior 16 2x Final @ 04:40 PM

1st	3	Maritime (C. Murphy)	08:08.03			08:08.03		00:08:08.03	
2nd	5	Mobjack (C. Martin)	08:29.37	4.4%	00:21.34	08:29.37		00:08:08.03	00:00:21.34
3rd	6	Pelham CRA (J. Bausano)	08:33.27	5.2%	00:03.90	08:33.27		00:08:08.03	00:00:25.24
4th	1	River Rowing (S. Carroll)	08:36.53	5.8%	00:03.26	08:36.53		00:08:08.03	00:00:28.50
5th	4	Steel City (S. Scheid)	08:40.23	6.6%	00:03.70	08:40.23		00:08:08.03	00:00:32.20
	2	PNRA/Mercer (C. Cleary)	Scratch						

Race 39: Mens Junior 1x Final @ 04:45 PM

1st	3	Steel City (C. Mazur)	07:36.20			07:36.20		00:07:36.20	
2nd	4	Baltimore (M. Couwenhoven)	07:41.23	1.1%	00:05.03	07:41.23		00:07:36.20	00:00:05.03
3rd	2	Saugatuck (H. Malec)	07:45.69	2.1%	00:04.46	07:45.69		00:07:36.20	00:00:09.49
4th	6	Saugatuck (N. Balderston)	07:46.62	2.3%	00:00.93	07:46.62		00:07:36.20	00:00:10.42
5th	1	Port Rowing (J. Poll)	07:57.96	4.8%	00:11.34	07:57.96		00:07:36.20	00:00:21.76
6th	5	Vesper (C. Taylor)	08:10.62	7.5%	00:12.66	08:10.62		00:07:36.20	00:00:34.42

Race 40: Mens Inter Light 4x Final @ 04:50 PM

1st	3	Vesper (O. Imsdahl)	06:17.72			06:17.72		00:06:17.72	
2nd	4	Undine (m. ryan)	06:25.33	2.0%	00:07.61	06:25.33		00:06:17.72	00:00:07.61
3rd	5	GMS Rowing (C. Donadio)	06:40.08	5.9%	00:14.75	06:40.08		00:06:17.72	00:00:22.36
4th	1	Ottawa (B. Charles-Li)	06:42.86	6.7%	00:02.78	06:42.86		00:06:17.72	00:00:25.14
5th	2	Maritime (O. Kennelly)	07:13.82	14.9%	00:30.96	07:13.82		00:06:17.72	00:00:56.10

Race 41: Womens Junior 2x Final @ 04:55 PM

1st	4	USJWNT Sculling (M. Wothe)	07:57.22			07:57.22		00:07:57.22	
2nd	2	USJWNT Sculling (N. Schindler)	07:58.25	0.2%	00:01.03	07:58.25		00:07:57.22	00:00:01.03
3rd	3	Steel City (N. Sebastian)	07:58.81	0.3%	00:00.56	07:58.81		00:07:57.22	00:00:01.59
4th	5	Cooper TC (J. Soper)	08:07.29	2.1%	00:08.48	08:07.29		00:07:57.22	00:00:10.07
5th	6	Vesper (C. Hills)	08:10.94	2.9%	00:03.65	08:10.94		00:07:57.22	00:00:13.72
6th	1	Fairmount (M. Beirne)	08:27.90	6.4%	00:16.96	08:27.90		00:07:57.22	00:00:30.68

Race 42: Mens Junior 16 2x Final @ 05:00 PM

1st	3	Norwalk River (L. McDonough)	07:01.66			07:01.66		00:07:01.66	
2nd	4	Maritime (A. Bridwell)	07:17.40	3.7%	00:15.74	07:17.40		00:07:01.66	00:00:15.74
3rd	6	Potomac (H. Hervey)	07:21.22	4.6%	00:03.82	07:21.22		00:07:01.66	00:00:19.56
4th	1	Sarasota Scullers (K. Hubbard)	07:24.27	5.4%	00:03.05	07:24.27		00:07:01.66	00:00:22.61
5th	2	Maritime (R. Marsh)	07:32.66	7.4%	00:08.39	07:32.66		00:07:01.66	00:00:31.00
6th	5	Mobjack (J. Cooper)	07:35.47	8.0%	00:02.81	07:35.47		00:07:01.66	00:00:33.81

Race 43: Mens Intermediate 2- Final @ 05:05 PM

1st	4	Ottawa (K. Tierney)	06:55.70			06:55.70	00:06:55.70	
2nd	3	Sunrise Training Systems/Whitemarsh [Composite] (S. Chipman)	06:59.67	1.0%	00:03.97	06:59.67	00:06:55.70	00:00:03.97
3rd	1	CRI (J. Hughes)	07:16.63	5.0%	00:16.96	07:16.63	00:06:55.70	00:00:20.93
4th	2	Ottawa (M. Howard)	07:17.62	5.3%	00:00.99	07:17.62	00:06:55.70	00:00:21.92
5th	5	Riverside (C. Wu)	07:28.73	7.9%	00:11.11	07:28.73	00:06:55.70	00:00:33.03
6th	6	Sarasota Scullers (C. Davenport)	07:40.32	10.7%	00:11.59	07:40.32	00:06:55.70	00:00:44.62

Race 44: Mens Junior 8 Final @ 05:10 PM

1st	3	Penn AC A (T. Valicenti)	05:57.29			05:57.29	00:05:57.29	
2nd	2	Penn AC B (K. Kajima)	06:05.08	2.2%	00:07.79	06:05.08	00:05:57.29	00:00:07.79
3rd	4	PNRA/Mercer A (S. Kelly)	06:09.32	3.4%	00:04.24	06:09.32	00:05:57.29	00:00:12.03
4th	6	Fairmount A (S. Gennaro)	06:14.71	4.9%	00:05.39	06:14.71	00:05:57.29	00:00:17.42
5th	5	Essex (K. Collins)	06:21.07	6.7%	00:06.36	06:21.07	00:05:57.29	00:00:23.78
6th	1	Saugatuck A (D. Hochman)	06:24.15	7.5%	00:03.08	06:24.15	00:05:57.29	00:00:26.86

Race 45: Womens Junior 8 Final @ 05:15 PM

1st	2	PNRA/Mercer A (G. Fram)	06:39.35			06:39.35	00:06:39.35	
2nd	4	Harborside (C. Aral)	06:50.38	2.8%	00:11.03	06:50.38	00:06:39.35	00:00:11.03
3rd	3	PNRA/Mercer B (I. shehab)	06:54.44	3.8%	00:04.06	06:54.44	00:06:39.35	00:00:15.09
4th	5	Penn AC A (J. Hughes)	06:59.53	5.1%	00:05.09	06:59.53	00:06:39.35	00:00:20.18
5th	1	Fairmount A (S. Horn)	07:05.99	6.7%	00:06.46	07:05.99	00:06:39.35	00:00:26.64
6th	6	Penn AC B (J. Anglin)	07:11.37	8.0%	00:05.38	07:11.37	00:06:39.35	00:00:32.02

Race 46: Womens 1x Final @ 05:20 PM

1st	3	Vesper (L. Meyer)	07:51.05			07:51.05	00:07:51.05	
2nd	5	Unaff. (USA) (L. Larsen-Strecker)	07:56.92	1.2%	00:05.87	07:56.92	00:07:51.05	00:00:05.87
3rd	2	Vesper (K. McFetridge)	08:03.17	2.6%	00:06.25	08:03.17	00:07:51.05	00:00:12.12
4th	4	Ottawa (M. Kay)	08:17.68	5.7%	00:14.51	08:17.68	00:07:51.05	00:00:26.63
5th	1	GMS Rowing (C. Willis)	08:35.99	9.5%	00:18.31	08:35.99	00:07:51.05	00:00:44.94
6th	6	Riverside (C. Zwiacher)	09:01.55	15.0%	00:25.56	09:01.55	00:07:51.05	00:01:10.50